
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062357-2025 

Award

School based student counselling services

NEWHAM COMMUNITY LEARNING

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-062357
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a863 (view related notices)
Published 5 October 2025, 5:06pm

Scope 

Reference

Welfare001

Description

On site counselling services for students. To be delivered at school by the provider, via
their trained professionals, who will need to be on site for a specified number of school
days per week every week during term time.

 

Contract 1. On site student counselling services

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062357-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062357-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a863


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

PLACE2BE

Contract value

£140,262 excluding VAT

£168,314.40 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

24 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

6 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

6 October 2025 to 31 August 2026

Possible extension to 31 August 2027

1 year, 10 months, 26 days

Description of possible extension:

Additional provision of the same services for an extended period.

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

80100000 - Primary education services

80200000 - Secondary education services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

PLACE2BE

Companies House: 02876150

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCMX-7975-LXXW

175 St. John Street, Clerkenwell

London

EC1V 4LW

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@place2be.org.uk

Website: http://www.place2be.org.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1. On site student counselling services

Contracting authority 

NEWHAM COMMUNITY LEARNING

mailto:enquiries@place2be.org.uk
http://www.place2be.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Companies House: 09896221

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTXP-2153-XZZQ

Sarah Bonnell School

London

E15 4LP

United Kingdom

Email: ncl.procurement@ncltrust.net

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ncl.procurement@ncltrust.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. On site student counselling services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	PLACE2BE

	Contracting authority
	NEWHAM COMMUNITY LEARNING


		2025-10-07T14:58:25+0100
	TCPDF




